Sarla Performance Fibers Limited

304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 (O) +91 22 2283 4116/6632 4038 (O) +91 22 4032 2786/4032 2795

Email Id- info@sarlafibers.com CIN: L31909DN1993PLC000056 https://www.sarlafibers.com/



April 22, 2024

The Manager Listing Department **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 526885

The Manager, Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: SARLAPOLY

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Initial Disclosure by the Company not identified as a Large Corporate

Ref: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023

This is to inform you that for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024, the Company does not fall under the category of a Large Corporate as per the aforementioned Circular.

Accordingly, please find the Initial Disclosure attached to this letter as Annexure-A.

This is for your information and records.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully

For Sarla Performance Fibers Limited

Radhika Sharma

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Sarla Performance Fibers Limited

304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021

(O) +91 22 2283 4116/6632 4038 (O) +91 22 4032 2786/4032 2795

Email Id- info@sarlafibers.com CIN: L31909DN1993PLC000056 https://www.sarlafibers.com/



Annexure A

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Sarla Performance Fibers Limited
2	CIN	L31909DN1993PLC000056
3	have specified securities or debt securities or non-convertible redeemable preference shares listed on a recognised Stock Exchange(s) in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015(LODR Regulations)	NA*
4	have outstanding long term borrowings of Rs.1000 crore or above	NA*
5	have credit rating of "AA"/"AA+"/AAA"	NA*

^{*}We confirm that we are **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023

Radhika Sharma **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** +91-22-22834116

Date: April 22, 2024

**The Chief Financial Officer of the Company has resigned with effect from March 26, 2024, hence this document is signed only by the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company.

U.T. of D & N H & Daman & Diu

Dadra: